Dear Sir—I desire to report that during the three months ending December 31, 

1904, the sum of five thousand four hundred and fifty-one dollars ($5,455) was col-
lected from fines imposed upon prisoners committed to the District Prisons by the 
different City Magistrates, of which amount the sum of five thousand three hundred 
and seventy dollars ($5,370) was paid over to the City Chamberlain, and eighty-one 
dollars ($81) to the Health Department's Pension Fund. 

Very respectfully, 
JULIUS J. BREMEL, Clerk. 

PENITENTIARY, BLACKWELL'S ISLAND. 

Report for Quarter Ending December 31, 1904. 
Tin Shop.